503609026 12/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3655657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID DAILY	12/13/2015
LIOR RADAY	12/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E3D AGRICULTURAL COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION LTD
Street Address:	KIBBUTZ BARAM
City:	MEROM HAGALIL
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	1386000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13611899

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: emily@elcam.co.il
Correspondent Name: EMILY GOLDBERG
Address Line 1: KIBBUTZ BARAM

Address Line 4: MEROM HAGALIL, ISRAEL 1386000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY GOLDBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Emily Goldberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=E3D pfs assignment 30.11.2015#page1.tif

PATENT 503609026 REEL: 037277 FRAME: 0924

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration.

ELCAM MEDICAL AGRICULTURAL COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION LTD Kibbutz BarAm, 1386000 Israel

(hereinafter the Assignor) agree to assign and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to

E3D AGRICULTURAL COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION LTD., BarAm, 1386000 Israel

(hereinafter the Assignee) its entire right, title and interest in the invention as fully set forth and described in

US Application No. 13/611899 filed September 12th, 2012 Entitled AUTOMATIC INJECTION DEVICE

and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, together with its entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and all applications based thereon or claiming priority therefrom, any and all divisional or continuation applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patents which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted. Assignors hereby authorize the issuance of any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee as the Assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And Assignors, on behalf of themselves, their representatives and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said inventions and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Signed this 30 day of November 2015

Assignors:

Accepted Assignee:

E3D AGRICULTURAL

COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION LTD.

Lior Raday

Inventor

y: Menachem Zucker (Ph.D)

title: Vice President E3D

PATENT REEL: 037277 FRAME: 0925

RECORDED: 12/13/2015